

\204

ITEM NO. 10

COURT NO.6

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).7195/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 07/08/2009 in CRR No.  
807/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

SILADITYA BASAK & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANITA BASAK & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
Judgment)

Date: 09/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D.N. Ray, Adv.  
Mr. Lokesh K. choudhary, Adv.  
Mrs. Sumita Ray, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, further proceedings in Case  
No. C-8046 of 2008 pending in the Court of Chief  
Judicial Magistrate, Alipore shall remain stayed.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Pushap Lata Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master