

Ä
ITEM NO. 49

COURT NO.5

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7195/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 07/08/2009 in CRR No.
807/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

SILADITYA BASAK & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANITA BASAK & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 30/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D.N. Ray, Adv.
Mr. Lokesh K Choudhary, Adv.
Mrs. Sumita Ray, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kunal Chatterji, Adv.
Mr. Partha Sil, Adv.

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter.

Last opportunity is granted to the petitioners
to file rejoinder affidavit within four weeks.

List thereafter.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master